Upon the written request of Concession Entity, Executive Director 
may, from time to time, authorize a later opening or earlier closing time for any Unit/Premises, provided

Attachment to 

8. Hours of Operation
The Unit/Premises (including the Units within the Premises) shall be open for business every day, three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days per year. Concession Entity shall operate the Unit/Premises within a Facility 
in accordance with the following minimum hours of operation ("Minimum Hours of Operation"): (i) if such 
Unit is located on the departure level of a Facility, Minimum Hours of Operation shall be at least one hour

[...]

is incorporated herein by this reference). A copy of Section 10.37 has been attached hereto for the 
convenience of the parties. The LWO requires that, unless specific exemptions apply, any employees of 
service contractors who render services that involve an expenditure in excess of Twenty Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) and a contract term of at least three months are covered by the LWO if any of the 
following applies: (1) at least some of the services are rendered by employees whose work site is on 
property owned by City, (2) the services could feasibly be performed by City of Los Angeles employees if

[...]

If applicable, Concession Entity must also 
comply with the SCWRO which requires that, unless specific exemptions apply, all employers under 
contracts that are primarily for the furnishing of services to or for the City of Los Angeles and that involve 
an expenditure or receipt in excess of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) and a contract term of at 
least three (3) months, shall provide retention by a successor Concession Entity for a ninety-day (90-day) 
transition period of the employees who have been employed for the preceding twelve (12) months or 
more by the terminated Concession Entity or TCM's concessionaire, if any, as provided for in the SCWRO.